02F2F	Volma	75 Page 867
93535 01-12-95A10:49 RCVD		
Requested By	STATE OF OREGON, Cousty of Klamath 55.	
	Filed for record at request of:	
	Transamerica T	'it'le Co
When recorded mail to	on this <u>12th</u> day of <u>J</u> at <u>10:49</u> o'clock	A.D. 19 95
Mr. and Mrs. Christopher Kerns 5418 Primrose Lane Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	in Vol. <u>M95</u> of <u>Morre</u> Bernetha G. Letsch Cou By <u>Daullar</u>	BEES Page 867 Bly Clerk Willia along
	Fee, \$10.00	Deputy.
		9550115
DEED OF FULL	RECONVEYANCE	ъ.
The undersigned as Trustee or Successor described as follows:	Trustee under that cer	tain Trust Deed
Dated: January 18, 19080	Recorded: January 21	, 1980
Fee Number: 79599	Book/Reel: M-80	Page: 1192
Re-Recorded Under:		
County of: Klamath		
State of: Oregon		
Trustor: Christopher C. Kerns and Julie	A. Kerns	、
Trustee: Transamerica Title Insurance (
Beneficiary: Frances E. Kerns	ej	2
having received from the Beneficiary und to reconvey, reciting that the obligatio fully satisfied, does hereby grant, barg parties entitled thereto all right, titl	ain sell and recommend	Deed have been

acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. ofore

Date: January 06, 1995

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 8¥

James D. Thompson

State of Oregon

 \mathcal{E}

00

County Of Multnomah

 $(\circ$

Personally appeared James D. Thompson, who being duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL DERNADETTE NEWIMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 026811 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 5, 1997	Before Me: DOCOSOTO Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:	New
	 My commission Expres: 	

(Seal)